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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships
 
Event 3  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle

DSL: 14.75 * 2003 Village/JCCMadelaine Tims

201822.00

Meet Qualifying:  22.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ  8Brown, Molly 16.15 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas  8Leach, Taylor 19.08 2018 172
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Nichitean, Tea 19.10 2018 163
Bellair Barracudas  8Helmrick, Lily 19.43 2018 154
Melrose Makos  7Caldwell, Tessa 19.45 2018 145
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Thornburg, Aria 19.49 2018 136
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Rider, Arwen 19.53 2018 127
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Madera, Isabella 19.60 2018 118
Arrowhead Country Club  8Handley, Emma 19.63 2018 99
Bellair Barracudas  8Alexander, Jolie 19.68 2018 710
YMCA  8Boice, Miriam 19.76 2018 611
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Johnson, Ella 19.96 2018 512
Arrowhead Country Club  8Cannon, Karly 20.15 2018 413
Bellair Barracudas  7Lees, Lucy 20.29 2018 314
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Stern, Ella Mae 20.31 2018 215
Arrowhead Country Club  8Handley, Corina 20.78 2018 116
YMCA  8Glow, Lucy 20.87 2018  17
Arrowhead Country Club  8Johnsson, Madysson 20.88 2018  18
Bellair Barracudas  8Brutsman, Lilly 21.19 2018  19
Bellair Barracudas  8Borgstedt, Kristine 21.44 2018  *20
Melrose Makos  7Shwer, Olivia 21.44 2018  *20
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Murphy, Carlee 21.46 2018  22
Melrose Makos  7Wilson, Harper 21.98 2018  23
YMCA  8Boice, Kylee x22.15  ---
Melrose Makos  8McIntyre, Morgan x22.92  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Heyland, Hailey x22.93  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  8Secrest, Taylor x23.05  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  8Koury, Emerson x23.37  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Gonzalez, Sophie x23.46  ---
YMCA  8Cottrell, Layne NS  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Thomas, Evelyn NS  ---

 
Event 4  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle

DSL: 14.25 * 2015 YMCAMIchael Simcoe

201825.00

Meet Qualifying:  25.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Toman, Hayden 16.79 2018 201
Melrose Makos  7Tomey, Chase 17.21 2018 172
Melrose Makos  8Klopfenstein, Sam 17.30 2018 163
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Kiamahoe, Brock 18.08 2018 154
Melrose Makos  7Fitzgerald, Brett 18.65 2018 145
Arrowhead Country Club  7Holbert, Brayden 19.07 2018 136
Arrowhead Country Club  8Leuschner, Daniel 19.40 2018 127
Melrose Makos  7Mahler, Luke 19.80 2018 118
Arrowhead Country Club  7Tchida, Torin 19.87 2018 99
YMCA  8Zacharias, Logan 20.05 2018 710
Arrowhead Country Club  8Lombardi, Gavin 20.12 2018 611



Bellair Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 9:30 PM  7/10/2018  Page 2

2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 4  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8McLane, Luka 20.13 2018 512
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Kiamahoe, Solomon 20.21 2018 413
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Fortenberry, Shane 20.24 2018 314
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Workman, Brody 20.32 2018 1 . 50*15
Bellair Barracudas  7Harmon, Payton 20.32 2018 1 . 50*15
Melrose Makos  8Gowen, Carter 20.53 2018  17
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Halvorson, Dane 20.58 2018  18
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8McHale, Declan 21.54 2018  19
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Kruger, Gabriel 21.59 2018  20
Arrowhead Country Club  8Welsh, Joshua 21.73 2018  21
Bellair Barracudas  8Jefferies, Hunter 22.32 2018  22
YMCA  8Koch, Wyatt 22.54 2018  23
Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ  8Hocking, Liam 22.60 2018  24
Melrose Makos  7Newhouse, Zach 22.63 2018  25
Arrowhead Country Club  7Feil, Grant 22.84 2018  26
Bellair Barracudas  7Martin, Westin 22.92 2018  27
Arrowhead Country Club  8Allen, Nathan 23.34 2018  28
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  7Obrien, Cash 23.59 2018  29
YMCA  8Ungar, Raffi 23.61 2018  30
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Coppola, Logan 23.62 2018  31
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  7Clyne, Alexander 23.79 2018  32
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Jacobs, Caden x25.09  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  7Odell, Logan x25.10  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Allen, Max x26.18  ---
Bellair Barracudas  7Knobbe, Colin NS  ---

 
Event 7  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

DSL: 27.53 * 1992 MVCCEmily Wingert

201837.00

Meet Qualifying:  37.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ 12Demir, Jordan 29.14 2018 201
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Schrank, Ellie 30.46 2018 172
Melrose Makos 11Klopfenstein, Lindsay 30.67 2018 163
Arrowhead Country Club 12Cannon, Chloe 30.76 2018 154
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Doubet, Kayla 31.12 2018 145
Arrowhead Country Club 11Farrell, Riley 32.53 2018 136
Arrowhead Country Club 11Klindtworth, Karis 32.55 2018 127
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 11Brown, Olivia 33.76 2018 118
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 12Patton, Kaylee 34.15 2018 99
Bellair Barracudas 12DeGraaf, Sophie 34.25 2018 710
Bellair Barracudas 12Owen, Maci 34.61 2018 611
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Howcroft, Madi 34.63 2018 512
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 12Fiant, Emma 34.98 2018 413
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Perrin, Autumn 35.21 2018 314
Bellair Barracudas 12Helmrick, Ava 35.31 2018 215
YMCA 12Daniel, Isabella 35.60 2018 116
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Doubet, Kendall 35.87 2018  17
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Serrano, Ava 35.94 2018  18
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 11Burns, Kayla 36.01 2018  19
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Carlon, Kinsey 36.46 2018  20
YMCA 12Klugman, Lilly x38.07  ---
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 7  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 11Smith-Petersen, Aryana NS  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Black, Kaelyn NS  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 12Kuzmiak, Jamie NS  ---

 
Event 8  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

DSL: 25.50 * 2016 DFSCHudson Boe

201843.00

Meet Qualifying:  43.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 12Careway, Cody 27.44 2018 201
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Jacobs, Connor 31.36 2018 172
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 11Drent, Michael 31.94 2018 163
YMCA 12Jacobs, Manny 32.79 2018 154
Bellair Barracudas 11Mills, Max 33.22 2018 145
Arrowhead Country Club 12Light, Caden 34.37 2018 136
YMCA 12O'Toole, Quinlan 34.85 2018 127
Melrose Makos 11Newhouse, Jake 34.96 2018 118
YMCA 12Sousa, Joey 35.20 2018 99
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 12Scott, Will 36.13 2018 710
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Cyga III, Dennis 36.81 2018 611
Melrose Makos 11Nasco, Christian 36.82 2018 512
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Riveras, Ryland 37.66 2018 413
Bellair Barracudas 11Evans, Kelson 38.02 2018 314
Arrowhead Country Club 12Swafford, Brennen 38.52 2018 215
Bellair Barracudas 11Lopez, Jaime 39.34 2018 116
YMCA 12Simcoe, Michael DQ  ---
YMCA 12Vargas, Benny NS  ---

 
Event 11  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

DSL: 25.43 * 1992 MVCCJennifer Hannon

201835.00

Meet Qualifying:  35.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

YMCA 18Currier, Katie 27.16 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas 15Wolf, Sydney 27.48 2018 172
Bellair Barracudas 17Cirzan, Cate 27.72 2018 163
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 16Laird, MaKenna 28.44 2018 154
Bellair Barracudas 16Cirzan, Natalie 28.53 2018 145
Bellair Barracudas 15DeGraaf, Ava 28.81 2018 136
Arrowhead Country Club 16Cavaleri, Camryn 29.50 2018 127
Bellair Barracudas 18Brosemann, Heather 29.80 2018 118
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 18Spivey, Elise 30.89 2018 99
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 16Copperthite, Grace 31.04 2018 710
Bellair Barracudas 18Jasones, Abbey 31.14 2018 611
Melrose Makos 15McEntarffer, Hannah 31.73 2018 512
YMCA 18Brown, Reese NS  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 16Hill, Emma NS  ---
YMCA 18Brown, Caley NS  ---
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships
 
Event 12  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

DSL: 21.75 * 2015 BellairDavid Valdez

201832.00

Meet Qualifying:  32.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

YMCA 18Krigbaum, Henry 24.44 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas 18Hemenway, Dustin 24.48 2018 172
Bellair Barracudas 17Jefferies, David 24.80 2018 163
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 15Matthews, Tristen 24.89 2018 154
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 15Smirnoff, Joey 24.92 2018 145
YMCA 18Brauer, Eston 28.08 2018 136
Bellair Barracudas 17Rodriguez, Xavier 28.60 2018 127
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 15McCallum, Owen 28.99 2018 118
Bellair Barracudas 15Lane, JT 29.60 2018 99
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 15Richter, Brady 30.04 2018 710
YMCA 18McLaughlin, Benjamin NS  ---

 
Event 15  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Butterfly

DSL: 16.33 * 1994 JCCAshley Trembley

201829.00

Meet Qualifying:  29.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ  8Brown, Molly 18.23 2018 201
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Zhang, Julia 19.36 2018 172
Bellair Barracudas  8Mackey, Aster 20.24 2018 163
Arrowhead Country Club  7Leuschner, Natalie 21.85 2018 154
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  7Hall, Kaily 22.19 2018 145
Arrowhead Country Club  8Handley, Emma 22.20 2018 136
YMCA  8Wollersheim, Mia 22.27 2018 11 . 50*7
Bellair Barracudas  8Mills, Alex 22.27 2018 11 . 50*7
Arrowhead Country Club  8Cannon, Karly 22.45 2018 8*9
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  7Hickson, Suri 22.45 2018 8*9
Bellair Barracudas  8Leach, Taylor 23.25 2018 611
YMCA  8Datta, Josephine 23.27 2018 4 . 50*12
YMCA  8Verver, Julia 23.27 2018 4 . 50*12
Arrowhead Country Club  8Bird, Avery 23.36 2018 314
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Schwedt, Julia 23.45 2018 215
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Parkinson, Mayla 23.82 2018 116
Bellair Barracudas  8Alexander, Jolie 23.92 2018  17
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Murphy, Carlee 24.63 2018  18
Arrowhead Country Club  8Jackson, Londyn 25.37 2018  19
Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ  7Jones, Carly 25.49 2018  20
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Thornburg, Aria 25.60 2018  21
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Johnson, Ella 25.72 2018  22
YMCA  8Boice, Kylee 27.26 2018  23
Arrowhead Country Club  7Albert, Elizabeth 28.25 2018  24
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Abarca, Danielle DQ  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  8Secrest, Taylor DQ  ---
Bellair Barracudas  7Annibale, Greer DQ  ---
Melrose Makos  8Bulthaup, Laine DQ  ---
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Leski, Anne NS  ---
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships
 
Event 16  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Butterfly

DSL: 15.98 * 2015 YMCAMichael Simcoe

201835.00

Meet Qualifying:  35.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Melrose Makos  8Fitzgerald, Brady 18.69 2018 201
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Agra, Thanasi 19.06 2018 172
Melrose Makos  7Byerley, Matthew 19.47 2018 163
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Kiamahoe, Brock 20.22 2018 154
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Whisler, Noah 21.84 2018 145
Melrose Makos  8Williams, Cooper 22.66 2018 136
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Ostrus, Chase 23.74 2018 127
Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ  8Hocking, Liam 24.13 2018 118
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Workman, Brody 24.27 2018 99
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Jellick, Cannon 24.37 2018 710
YMCA  8Reiger, Luke 24.73 2018 611
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Goodson, Lane 24.90 2018 512
Melrose Makos  8Rojas, Grant 24.97 2018 413
Arrowhead Country Club  7Tchida, Torin 25.22 2018 314
Bellair Barracudas  7Harmon, Payton 25.35 2018 215
Arrowhead Country Club  7Holbert, Brayden 26.10 2018 116
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  7Brown, Wyatt 26.18 2018  17
Melrose Makos  7Newhouse, Zach 26.85 2018  18
YMCA  8Healy, Hugh 27.26 2018  19
Arrowhead Country Club  7Payne, Brayden 27.41 2018  20
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Cook, Embry 28.11 2018  21
Arrowhead Country Club  7Haney, Max 29.15 2018  22
Bellair Barracudas  8Brutsman, Jake 30.45 2018  23
Bellair Barracudas  8Harder, Caden 30.90 2018  24
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  7Montree, Avary 31.85 2018  25
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Jarrett, Dane x37.96  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  7Correa, Ozill x38.61  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Kruger, Gabriel DQ  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  7Feil, Wyatt DQ  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  8McMillan, Gray DQ  ---
Melrose Makos  8Hooper, Wesley DQ  ---
YMCA  8Morrison, Liam NS  ---

 
Event 19  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

DSL: 29.23 * 2011 BellairCaroline Guijosa-Munoz

201849.00

Meet Qualifying:  49.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ 12Demir, Jordan 33.42 2018 201
Arrowhead Country Club 11Bacon, Ava 34.98 2018 172
Arrowhead Country Club 12Cavalari, Bella 35.02 2018 163
Bellair Barracudas 11Schain, Delany 35.24 2018 154
Bellair Barracudas 12Grohall, Madeline 35.47 2018 145
Melrose Makos 11Klopfenstein, Lindsay 35.57 2018 136
Arrowhead Country Club 12Cannon, Chloe 35.61 2018 127
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Doubet, Kayla 36.30 2018 118
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 12Redman, Callie 36.61 2018 99
YMCA 12Reiger, Pierson 36.67 2018 710
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 19  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Arrowhead Country Club 12Leuschner, Mariana 37.18 2018 611
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Workman, Brittan 37.43 2018 512
Melrose Makos 11Rojas, Eden 37.78 2018 413
Arrowhead Country Club 11Farrell, Riley 37.95 2018 314
YMCA 12Fromm, Sophia 39.67 2018 215
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Carlon, Kiley 39.76 2018 116
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 12Fiant, Emma 40.06 2018  *17
Melrose Makos 11Hobrock, Olivia 40.06 2018  *17
YMCA 12Rotchford, Marianne 40.68 2018  19
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 11Yohe, Kate 43.50 2018  *20
Melrose Makos 11Zeligman, Leia 43.50 2018  *20
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Scarangello, Hailee 43.91 2018  22
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 11Grimwood, Kathlyn 45.62 2018  23
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Serrano, Ava 47.01 2018  24
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Minock, Emerson 47.07 2018  25
Bellair Barracudas 12Fooks, Acacia 47.24 2018  26
YMCA 12Carlson, Lunden 48.19 2018  27

 
Event 20  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

DSL: 28.35 * 2014 MelroseAsher Stemmons

201851.00

Meet Qualifying:  51.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

YMCA 12Simcoe, Michael 32.06 2018 201
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 12Careway, Cody 32.72 2018 172
YMCA 12Jacobs, Manny 36.61 2018 163
Melrose Makos 12Price, Logan 36.82 2018 154
Bellair Barracudas 12Janzen, Seth 37.01 2018 145
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 11Drent, Michael 37.16 2018 136
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Fortenberry, Ryder 38.35 2018 127
Bellair Barracudas 11Grohall, Carter 38.62 2018 118
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Goodson, Brody 39.06 2018 99
Melrose Makos 11Ringger, Jack 39.24 2018 710
Bellair Barracudas 11Glisson, Logan 40.38 2018 611
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 11Jones, Peyton 40.59 2018 512
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Laird, Kyler 40.75 2018 413
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Lopez, Daniel 40.96 2018 314
YMCA 12Brauer, Max 42.26 2018 215
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 12Cernich, Kadyn 44.31 2018 116
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 11Halstead, Michael 44.74 2018  17
Arrowhead Country Club 12Jackson, Quinn 45.58 2018  18
Arrowhead Country Club 12Light, Caden 46.03 2018  19
Bellair Barracudas 11Evans, Kelson 49.86 2018  20

 
Event 23  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly

DSL: 28.23 * 1992 MVCCJennifer Hannon

201839.00

Meet Qualifying:  39.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Melrose Makos 16Hobrock, Victoria 29.92 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas 15Wolf, Sydney 30.83 2018 172
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 15Goren, Kylie 30.94 2018 163
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 23  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

YMCA 18Currier, Katie 32.13 2018 154
YMCA 18Datta, Delaney 32.78 2018 145
YMCA 18Moore, Emily 33.76 2018 136
Bellair Barracudas 18Jasones, Abbey 33.96 2018 127
Bellair Barracudas 15Cordova Woodward, Rayelyn 33.98 2018 118
Arrowhead Country Club 16Cavaleri, Camryn 35.18 2018 99
Bellair Barracudas 17Root, Rachelle 37.56 2018 710
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 16Hill, Emma NS  ---

 
Event 24  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly

DSL: 24.11 * 2004 BellairTaylor Townsend

201838.00

Meet Qualifying:  38.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Bellair Barracudas 18Hemenway, Dustin 25.63 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas 16Lees, Ben 25.75 2018 172
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 15Smirnoff, Joey 27.79 2018 163
YMCA 18Krigbaum, Henry 28.81 2018 154
YMCA 18Fieraband, Connor 28.86 2018 145
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 15McHattie, Evan 31.21 2018 136
Melrose Makos 16Mee, Kaiden 31.59 2018 127
YMCA 18Brauer, Eston 32.08 2018 118
Bellair Barracudas 17Rodriguez, Xavier 32.46 2018 99
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 17Mousses, Peter 34.75 2018 710
YMCA 18Morgan, Nathan 36.05 2018 611

 
Event 27  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke

DSL: 17.88 * 2001 YMCAHeidi Thompson

201827.00

Meet Qualifying:  27.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

YMCA  8Datta, Josephine 22.19 2018 201
Arrowhead Country Club  8Nollan, Avery 23.16 2018 172
YMCA  8Jacobs, Eva 23.26 2018 163
Bellair Barracudas  8Mackey, Aster 23.28 2018 154
Arrowhead Country Club  7Leuschner, Natalie 23.51 2018 145
YMCA  8Verver, Julia 23.52 2018 136
Bellair Barracudas  8Craig, Kayden 23.94 2018 127
Melrose Makos  7Shwer, Olivia 24.13 2018 118
YMCA  8Wollersheim, Mia 24.19 2018 99
Bellair Barracudas  8Mills, Alex 24.24 2018 710
Arrowhead Country Club  8Johnsson, Madysson 24.69 2018 611
Bellair Barracudas  8Helmrick, Lily 24.72 2018 512
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  8Miller, Amelia 25.03 2018 413
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Schwedt, Julia 25.04 2018 314
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  7Hickson, Suri 25.47 2018 215
Melrose Makos  7Caldwell, Tessa 25.78 2018 116
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Seymour, Elliott 25.82 2018  17
Arrowhead Country Club  8Jackson, Londyn 25.87 2018  18
Arrowhead Country Club  8Cone, Kaden 26.08 2018  19
YMCA  8McDaniel, Ruth 26.13 2018  20
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Parkinson, Mayla 26.16 2018  21
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 27  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

YMCA  8Glow, Lucy 26.25 2018  22
Melrose Makos  8McIntyre, Morgan 26.37 2018  23
Melrose Makos  8Heinz, Isla 26.55 2018  *24
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Abarca, Danielle 26.55 2018  *24
Bellair Barracudas  7Blacker, Ruby 26.66 2018  26
Melrose Makos  7Ward, Abi 26.70 2018  27
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  7Baltierrez, Jayden x27.03  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  8Haney, Zoey x27.18  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Rider, Arwen x27.35  ---
Bellair Barracudas  7Annibale, Greer x27.50  ---
Melrose Makos  7Wilson, Harper x27.52  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  8Koury, Emerson x27.72  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  7Moss, Courtney x28.24  ---
Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ  7Jones, Carly x28.37  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  8Jackson, Sophie x28.74  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Kocks, Emmy x29.39  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Cauthron, Brynlie x31.75  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Stern, Ella Mae DQ  ---
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Leski, Anne NS  ---

 
Event 28  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke

DSL: 18.07 * 1995 ACCDanny Johnson

201833.00

Meet Qualifying:  33.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Whisler, Noah 20.35 2018 201
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Agra, Thanasi 22.10 2018 172
YMCA  8McEldowney, Mason 22.51 2018 163
YMCA  8Mentzel, Grady 22.67 2018 154
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Ostrus, Chase 22.78 2018 145
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  7Brown, Wyatt 22.89 2018 136
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  7Clyne, Alexander 23.85 2018 127
Melrose Makos  8Fitzgerald, Brady 23.96 2018 118
Arrowhead Country Club  8Leuschner, Daniel 24.46 2018 99
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Konstas, Alex 24.80 2018 710
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Jackson, Landon 25.31 2018 611
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Cook, Embry 25.71 2018 512
Melrose Makos  8Gowen, Carter 25.72 2018 413
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Jellick, Cannon 26.05 2018 314
Arrowhead Country Club  8Allen, Robbie 26.08 2018 1 . 50*15
Bellair Barracudas  8Jefferies, Hunter 26.08 2018 1 . 50*15
Bellair Barracudas  8Harder, Caden 26.29 2018  17
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Danala, Pranay 26.33 2018  18
Arrowhead Country Club  8Lombardi, Gavin 26.38 2018  19
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Neypes, Cole 26.43 2018  20
YMCA  8Roach, Raylan 26.50 2018  21
YMCA  8Reiger, Luke 26.80 2018  22
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  7Olson, Trent 27.24 2018  23
YMCA  8Koch, Wyatt 27.49 2018  24
Arrowhead Country Club  7Feil, Grant 27.54 2018  25
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  7Obrien, Cash 28.29 2018  26
Melrose Makos  7Mahler, Luke 28.42 2018  *27
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 28  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Melrose Makos  8Rojas, Grant 28.42 2018  *27
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  7Anderson, August 28.57 2018  29
Arrowhead Country Club  7Allen, Treyton 28.77 2018  30
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  7Robidouz, Eli 28.97 2018  31
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  7Patel, Manaav 29.21 2018  32
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Kiamahoe, Solomon 29.37 2018  33
Bellair Barracudas  7Acuna, Chazz 29.74 2018  34
YMCA  8Ungar, Raffi 29.79 2018  35
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  7Tonduru, Avi 30.51 2018  *36
YMCA  8Forrester, Seth 30.51 2018  *36
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Jacobs, Caden 30.94 2018  38
Melrose Makos  8Hooper, Wesley 31.80 2018  39
Arrowhead Country Club  7Odell, Logan 32.05 2018  40
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  7Smith, Jax 32.86 2018  41
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  7Correa, Ozill x33.63  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  7Payne, Brayden x33.80  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Nichitean, Maxim x34.37  ---
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  7Bonner, Bodyn x36.98  ---
Bellair Barracudas  7Martin, Westin DQ  ---
Bellair Barracudas  7Knobbe, Colin NS  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  8Dairman, Brendon NS  ---
YMCA  8Healy, Hugh NS  ---

 
Event 31  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

DSL: 32.12 * 1992 MVCCEmily Wingert

201851.00

Meet Qualifying:  51.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Schrank, Ellie 35.24 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas 11Schain, Delany 37.89 2018 172
Arrowhead Country Club 12Cavalari, Bella 37.97 2018 163
Melrose Makos 12Tomey, Taylor 39.07 2018 154
YMCA 12Glow, Katherine 39.09 2018 145
YMCA 12Fromm, Sophia 39.18 2018 136
YMCA 12FitzSimons, Lizzie 39.51 2018 127
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Workman, Brittan 39.54 2018 118
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 12Kuzmiak, Jamie 39.69 2018 99
Arrowhead Country Club 12Leuschner, Mariana 41.14 2018 710
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 12Redman, Callie 41.24 2018 611
YMCA 12Reiger, Pierson 41.84 2018 512
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 11Burns, Kayla 42.18 2018 413
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 12Patton, Kaylee 42.47 2018 314
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Howcroft, Madi 42.72 2018 215
YMCA 12Morgan, Ava 43.60 2018 116
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Carlon, Kinsey 43.63 2018  17
Bellair Barracudas 12Owen, Maci 43.67 2018  18
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Kocks, Rylee 44.12 2018  19
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 12Olson, Erica 44.45 2018  20
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Maples, Hayley 44.47 2018  21
Melrose Makos 12Saba, Sophia 44.51 2018  22
Melrose Makos 11Hobrock, Olivia 44.57 2018  23
YMCA 12Rotchford, Marianne 44.92 2018  24
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 31  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 12Redman, Brooke 45.03 2018  25
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Thornburg, Isabel 45.45 2018  26
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 12Lulek, Felicia 45.46 2018  27
YMCA 12Klugman, Lilly 45.49 2018  28
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 11Grimwood, Kathlyn 47.97 2018  29
Bellair Barracudas 12DeGraaf, Sophie 48.76 2018  30
Melrose Makos 11McEntarrfer, Megan 48.84 2018  31
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 11Yohe, Kate 49.44 2018  32
Bellair Barracudas 11Blatecky, Megan 50.06 2018  33
Bellair Barracudas 11Wong, Lauren NS  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 11Smith-Petersen, Aryana NS  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Black, Kaelyn NS  ---
YMCA 12Stenke, Brianna NS  ---

 
Event 32  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

DSL: 31.07 * 2004 Village/JCCKyser Blakely

201854.00

Meet Qualifying:  54.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

YMCA 12Simcoe, John 32.65 2018 201
Melrose Makos 12Price, Logan 36.89 2018 172
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Jacobs, Connor 38.20 2018 163
Bellair Barracudas 11Mills, Max 40.84 2018 154
Bellair Barracudas 11Glisson, Logan 41.93 2018 145
YMCA 12O'Toole, Quinlan 44.20 2018 136
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 12Scott, Will 44.31 2018 127
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 11Jones, Peyton 44.50 2018 118
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 12Cernich, Kadyn 45.14 2018 99
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 11Halstead, Michael 45.17 2018 710
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 11Hysong, Kole 45.18 2018 611
Arrowhead Country Club 12Swafford, Brennen 48.62 2018 512
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Cyga III, Dennis 49.17 2018 413
Bellair Barracudas 11Throop, Jorren DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 11Halstead, Jonathan DQ  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Theile, Garrett NS  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 11Burton, Noah NS  ---
YMCA 12Vargas, Benny NS  ---
YMCA 12Kodicek, Owen NS  ---

 
Event 35  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Backstroke

DSL: 28.88 * 1992 MVCCNiki Hanson

201844.00

Meet Qualifying:  44.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Melrose Makos 16Hobrock, Victoria 31.36 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas 15DeGraaf, Ava 32.14 2018 172
YMCA 18Turton-Peterson, Daisy 33.29 2018 163
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 15Goren, Kylie 35.57 2018 154
Bellair Barracudas 16Cirzan, Natalie 35.94 2018 145
Bellair Barracudas 15Cordova Woodward, Rayelyn 37.73 2018 136
Melrose Makos 15McEntarffer, Hannah 40.07 2018 127
Bellair Barracudas 15Jefferies, Alex 41.37 2018 118



Bellair Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 9:30 PM  7/10/2018  Page 11

2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 35  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Bellair Barracudas 15Fink, Erica 41.92 2018 99
YMCA 18Brown, Reese NS  ---
YMCA 18Brown, Caley NS  ---

 
Event 36  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Backstroke

DSL: 26.22 * 2003 MelroseJT Dick

201836.00

Meet Qualifying:  36.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Bellair Barracudas 16Lees, Ben 29.68 2018 201
YMCA 18Fieraband, Connor 29.93 2018 172
YMCA 18Prescott, Logan 30.94 2018 163
YMCA 18McLaughlin, Benjamin 31.38 2018 154
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 15Mousses, Theodore 34.77 2018 145
Melrose Makos 16Mee, Kaiden 35.35 2018 136
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 15McHattie, Evan x36.32  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 15Copelin, Cayden x37.57  ---

 
Event 39  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Breaststroke

DSL: 20.43 * 2004 Village/JCCJaimie Bryan

201832.00

Meet Qualifying:  32.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Madera, Isabella 25.14 2018 201
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Zhang, Julia 25.24 2018 172
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  7Hall, Kaily 25.54 2018 163
YMCA  8Jacobs, Eva 25.93 2018 154
Arrowhead Country Club  8Handley, Corina 26.02 2018 145
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Young, Joanna 27.09 2018 136
Arrowhead Country Club  8Bird, Avery 27.57 2018 127
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Kocks, Emmy 27.90 2018 118
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Thomas, Evelyn 28.01 2018 99
Bellair Barracudas  8Brutsman, Lilly 28.20 2018 710
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Nichitean, Tea 28.38 2018 611
YMCA  8Boice, Miriam 28.41 2018 512
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Heyland, Hailey 28.70 2018 413
Bellair Barracudas  8Borgstedt, Kristine 28.83 2018 2 . 50*14
Bellair Barracudas  8Craig, Kayden 28.83 2018 2 . 50*14
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  8Miller, Amelia 28.90 2018 116
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Gonzalez, Sophie 29.18 2018  17
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Seymour, Elliott 29.64 2018  18
Melrose Makos  8Heinz, Isla 29.65 2018  19
Arrowhead Country Club  8Haney, Zoey 29.90 2018  20
Bellair Barracudas  7Lees, Lucy 30.58 2018  21
Arrowhead Country Club  8Ahmad, Arshia 30.68 2018  22
Arrowhead Country Club  7Moss, Courtney x32.13  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  8Jackson, Sophie x32.33  ---
Melrose Makos  8Bulthaup, Laine DQ  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  8Nollan, Avery DQ  ---
Melrose Makos  7McKinley, Alice DQ  ---
YMCA  8Cottrell, Layne NS  ---
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships
 
Event 40  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Breaststroke

DSL: 19.63 * 1995 MelroseNicholas Soltero

201837.00

Meet Qualifying:  37.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

YMCA  8Mentzel, Grady 23.61 2018 201
Melrose Makos  8Klopfenstein, Sam 24.17 2018 16 . 50*2
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Toman, Hayden 24.17 2018 16 . 50*2
Melrose Makos  7Tomey, Chase 24.63 2018 154
YMCA  8McEldowney, Mason 25.19 2018 145
Melrose Makos  7Byerley, Matthew 25.72 2018 136
Melrose Makos  8Williams, Cooper 26.95 2018 127
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8McLane, Luka 27.18 2018 118
YMCA  8Zacharias, Logan 27.23 2018 99
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Fortenberry, Shane 27.33 2018 710
Arrowhead Country Club  8Allen, Robbie 27.46 2018 611
Arrowhead Country Club  8Allen, Nathan 27.47 2018 512
Arrowhead Country Club  8Welsh, Joshua 27.65 2018 413
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Jackson, Landon 27.84 2018 314
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Halvorson, Dane 27.85 2018 215
Arrowhead Country Club  7Allen, Treyton 27.94 2018 116
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8McHale, Declan 28.39 2018  17
Melrose Makos  7Fitzgerald, Brett 28.84 2018  18
Bellair Barracudas  8Brutsman, Jake 29.38 2018  19
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  8Konstas, Alex 29.47 2018  20
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  7Robidouz, Eli 29.75 2018  21
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  8Goodson, Lane 30.33 2018  22
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Nichitean, Maxim 32.22 2018  23
Melrose Makos  8Bunn, Jaxen 33.83 2018  24
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Jarrett, Dane 33.87 2018  25
Bellair Barracudas  7Acuna, Chazz 35.18 2018  26
YMCA  8Forrester, Seth 36.33 2018  27
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  7Patel, Manaav 36.47 2018  28
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Coppola, Logan x39.43  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  8McMillan, Gray DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Allen, Max DQ  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  7Neypes, Cole DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  8Tharail, Marc Jose DQ  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  8Dairman, Brendon NS  ---
YMCA  8Morrison, Liam NS  ---

 
Event 43  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

DSL: 35.51 * 1999 MelroseLauren Besenfelder

201853.00

Meet Qualifying:  53.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Melrose Makos 12Tomey, Taylor 38.62 2018 201
Arrowhead Country Club 11Bacon, Ava 38.86 2018 172
Arrowhead Country Club 11Klindtworth, Karis 41.02 2018 163
Bellair Barracudas 12Grohall, Madeline 42.24 2018 154
Melrose Makos 12Saba, Sophia 43.56 2018 145
YMCA 12FitzSimons, Lizzie 44.10 2018 136
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Scarangello, Hailee 44.20 2018 127
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 43  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Bellair Barracudas 12Fooks, Acacia 44.32 2018 118
Bellair Barracudas 12Helmrick, Ava 44.61 2018 99
YMCA 12Carlson, Lunden 45.55 2018 710
YMCA 12Daniel, Isabella 45.97 2018 611
Melrose Makos 11Rojas, Eden 46.02 2018 512
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Doubet, Kendall 46.30 2018 413
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Perrin, Autumn 47.33 2018 314
Arrowhead Country Club 12McMillan, Elly 47.73 2018 215
YMCA 12Morgan, Ava 47.99 2018 116
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 12Olson, Erica 49.45 2018  17
Melrose Makos 11McEntarrfer, Megan 50.24 2018  18
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 12Redman, Brooke 50.27 2018  19
YMCA 12Glow, Katherine 50.29 2018  20
Melrose Makos 11Zeligman, Leia 50.95 2018  21
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 11Brown, Olivia 50.99 2018  22
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Kocks, Rylee 52.01 2018  23
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Minock, Emerson 52.16 2018  24
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Thornburg, Isabel DQ  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Maples, Hayley DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 12Lulek, Felicia DQ  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Carlon, Kiley DQ  ---
YMCA 12Stenke, Brianna NS  ---
YMCA 12Johnson-Dunn, Johanna NS  ---
Bellair Barracudas 11Wong, Lauren NS  ---

 
Event 44  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

DSL: 33.32 * 2017 BellairCJ Trapeur

201855.00

Meet Qualifying:  55.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Melrose Makos 11Ringger, Jack 40.91 2018 201
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Laird, Kyler 42.22 2018 172
YMCA 12Sousa, Joey 43.58 2018 163
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Fortenberry, Ryder 43.79 2018 154
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 12Lopez, Daniel 43.84 2018 145
YMCA 12Brauer, Max 44.27 2018 136
Arrowhead Country Club 12Jackson, Quinn 44.72 2018 127
Bellair Barracudas 11Grohall, Carter 45.78 2018 118
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Riveras, Ryland 47.15 2018 99
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 11Borodkin, Colton 47.59 2018 710
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Goodson, Brody 48.23 2018 611
Melrose Makos 11Nasco, Christian 49.39 2018 512
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 11Hysong, Kole 52.41 2018 413
Melrose Makos 11Newhouse, Jake 53.08 2018 314
YMCA 12Simcoe, John DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 11Halstead, Jonathan DQ  ---
Bellair Barracudas 12Janzen, Seth DQ  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 11Burton, Noah NS  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 11Theile, Garrett NS  ---
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships
 
Event 47  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke

DSL: 31.40 * 1990 JCCKelly Johnson

201844.00

Meet Qualifying:  44.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Vistancia Vipers-AZ 16Laird, MaKenna 34.74 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas 17Cirzan, Cate 36.63 2018 172
Bellair Barracudas 18Brosemann, Heather 38.23 2018 163
YMCA 18Turton-Peterson, Daisy 38.31 2018 154
YMCA 18Datta, Delaney 38.69 2018 145
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 18Spivey, Elise 39.17 2018 136
Bellair Barracudas 17Root, Rachelle 39.44 2018 127
Bellair Barracudas 15Fink, Erica 40.65 2018 118
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 16Copperthite, Grace 42.12 2018 99
YMCA 18Moore, Emily 42.33 2018 710

 
Event 48  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke

DSL: 27.99 * 1989 MelrosePaul Morrissey

201842.00

Meet Qualifying:  42.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Bellair Barracudas 17Jefferies, David 31.36 2018 201
YMCA 18Prescott, Logan 31.70 2018 172
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 15Matthews, Tristen 32.51 2018 163
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 15McCallum, Owen 34.02 2018 154
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 15Mousses, Theodore 36.64 2018 145
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 15Richter, Brady 39.97 2018 136
YMCA 18Morgan, Nathan 40.52 2018 127
Melrose Makos 17Chichester, Dillon 41.51 2018 118
Bellair Barracudas 15Lane, JT 41.66 2018 99
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 17Mousses, Peter 41.81 2018 710
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 15Copelin, Cayden DQ  ---

 
Event 51  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

DSL: 1:15.07 * 2005 Village/JCCAlisha Bender

20181:41.00

Meet Qualifying:  1:41.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 10Goren, Peyton 1:25.30 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas  9Woodruff, Kaylee 1:25.45 2018 172
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Lindstrom, Lauren 1:26.21 2018 163
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  9Careway, Katelynn 1:26.59 2018 154
Bellair Barracudas 10Wolf, Raegan 1:26.81 2018 145
Arrowhead Country Club 10Cavalari, Gianna 1:29.85 2018 136
Bellair Barracudas 10Lawrence, Marisa 1:30.12 2018 127
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 10McCallister, Teagan 1:31.12 2018 118
Melrose Makos 10Ringger, Violet 1:34.25 2018 99
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Schrank, Emily 1:37.20 2018 710
YMCA 10Doyle, Kyanna 1:40.04 2018 611
Melrose Makos  9Ringger, Avery x1:45.35  ---
Arrowhead Country Club 10Bird, Addison DQ  ---
Arrowhead Country Club 10Christopherson, Reagan DQ  ---
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 10Petz, Scarlett NS  ---
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 51  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Bellair Barracudas  9Terry, Nehve NS  ---
 
Event 52  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

DSL: 1:10.91 * 1992 MelroseAnthony Harding

20181:51.00

Meet Qualifying:  1:51.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Melrose Makos 10Tomey, Ryan 1:27.47 2018 201
Melrose Makos  9Klopfenstein, James 1:28.20 2018 172
Bellair Barracudas 10Borgstedt, Alex 1:28.28 2018 163
YMCA 10Verver, Garrett 1:28.73 2018 154
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Burns, Tyler 1:30.02 2018 145
Bellair Barracudas 10Harmon, Oakley 1:31.91 2018 136
Bellair Barracudas 10Gonzalez, Sergio 1:34.06 2018 127
YMCA 10Ungar, Emmett 1:35.63 2018 118
Bellair Barracudas 10Gonzalez, Simon 1:38.42 2018 99
Melrose Makos  9Price, Ryker 1:39.86 2018 710
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Workman, Benson 1:40.61 2018 611
Melrose Makos 10Caldwell, Nash 1:42.49 2018 512
Arrowhead Country Club  9Holbert, Ryan 1:43.14 2018 413
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 10McCauley, Thomas 1:44.95 2018 314
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Gibbs, Landon 1:45.31 2018 215
Arrowhead Country Club 10Jarvis, Karson 1:47.38 2018 116
Arrowhead Country Club 10Schrock, Nathan DQ  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  9Soltero, Jayden DQ  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  9Fortenberry, Rex DQ  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Richter, Chase DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  9Hysong, Kadyn DQ  ---

 
Event 55  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

DSL: 1:05.64 * 1995 JCCEmily Wingert

20181:28.00

Meet Qualifying:  1:28.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Drent, Delainy 1:09.98 2018 201
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 14Wilson, Mykaela 1:14.45 2018 172
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 14Cyga, Lily 1:15.95 2018 163
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Wang, Eleanor 1:16.08 2018 154
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Fitzgibbon, Brielle 1:16.52 2018 145
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 14Carlon, Avery 1:17.20 2018 136
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Pottgen, Jory 1:18.40 2018 127
Bellair Barracudas 13Owen, Zoe 1:19.05 2018 118
Bellair Barracudas 14Stumpf, Samantha 1:19.96 2018 99
YMCA 14Fierabend, Shaye 1:19.98 2018 710
Arrowhead Country Club 14Cavalari, Jessica 1:21.43 2018 611
Melrose Makos 13Guadnola, Kimberly 1:21.49 2018 512
Bellair Barracudas 14Pulliam, Penelope 1:22.63 2018 413
Melrose Makos 14Cernich, Kathryn 1:22.72 2018 314
YMCA 14Fromm, Ellie 1:26.54 2018 215
Bellair Barracudas 14Farr, Ocean 1:26.70 2018 116
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 13Hill, Maggie NS  ---
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships
 
Event 56  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

DSL: 1:01.18 * 1993 MetroJohn Biessel

20181:26.00

Meet Qualifying:  1:26.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Spivey, Sam 1:03.68 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas 13Trapeur, CJ 1:06.00 2018 172
Bellair Barracudas 14Helmrick, Elijah 1:07.49 2018 163
Bellair Barracudas 14Lees, Thomas 1:08.33 2018 154
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 14Morrisey, Casey 1:09.03 2018 145
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 14Siegert, Mason 1:09.41 2018 136
YMCA 14Kasovak, Mitchell 1:09.59 2018 127
YMCA 14Datta, Jason 1:12.71 2018 118
Bellair Barracudas 13Gonzalez, Rudy 1:13.38 2018 99
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 14Rassmussen, Ryan 1:15.50 2018 710
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 13Malaney, Nicholas 1:21.71 2018 611
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 14Fortenberry, Carson 1:21.88 2018 512
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 13Workman, Branson DQ  ---

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 56

1. Bellair Barracudas 884.5 2. YMCA 743.5

3. Vistancia Vipers 613.5 4. Melrose Makos 537.5

5. AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd 458.5 6. Arrowhead Country Club 415.5

7. Hubbard Family Swim School Eas 197 8. Anthem Aqua Bats 168

9. Desert Foothills Aquatics 91


